
OSAA Boys Track & Field State Championships Summary

School Championships Runner‐Up Championships By Year

Medford 14 1 1940, '41, '42, '43; '48, '49, '50, '51, '53, '54, '55 (A); '56, '57, '64 (A‐1)

Central Linn 12 5 1967, '69 (A‐2); '70, '71, '78, '83 (AA); '87 (A/B); 2011, '12, '13, '14, '15 (2A)

South Eugene 12 4 1971, '72, '73 [co‐champion], '74, '75, '76, '77, '79, '80, '81, '82, '83 (AAA)

St. Mary's, Medford 10 2 1959, '60, '61 (B); '66 (A‐2); '71, '72, '81, '82 (A); '86 (A/B); 2019 (3A)

Grant 9 3 1930, '31, '39; '61, '65, '66, '68 (A‐1); '70, '88 (AAA)

Wallowa 8 1 1957, '69 (B); '70 (A); '92, '93, '94, '95, '96 (1A)

Benson 6 2 1928, '36; '90 (AAA); '92, '95, 2004 (4A)

Cascade 6 2 1987, '88, '89 (AA); 1992, '98, 2000 (3A)

Summit 7 2005 (4A); '11, '12, '13, '17, '23, '24 (5A)

Adrian 5 2014, '15, '16, '22, '23 (1A)

Enterprise 5 7 1954, '58 (B); '73 (A); '85 (A/B); '96 (2A)

Henley 5 3 1947, '48 (B); '81 (AA); 2015, '16 (4A)

Marshfield 5 4 2008, '09 (5A); '17, '22, '23 (4A)

Salem Academy 5 2 1992, '93, '94, '95 (2A); 2017 (3A)

Powder Valley 5 1 1997, '98, '99, 2000, '01 (1A)

Siuslaw 5 3 1960 (A‐2); '79 (AA); '97 [co‐champion] (3A); 2013 (4A); '23 (3A)

Jefferson, Portland 4 2 1944, '45; '60, '63 (A‐1)

Nyssa 4 1 2005 (2A); '11, '12, '14 (3A)

Portland Christian 4 1 1983 (A); 2008, '09, '10 (2A)

Wilsonville 4 1 2002, '03, '04, '06 (3A)

Bend 4 1937, '38, '46; 1952 (A)

Junction City 4 1993, '94, '95, '96 (3A)

Oakridge 3 5 2000, '02, '03 (2A)

Jesuit 3 4 2006 (4A); '13, '14 (6A)

Catlin Gabel 3 2 2015, '16, '22 (3A)

Crow 3 2 1966, '67, '68 [co‐champion] (B)

Damascus Christian 3 2 2006, '07, '12 (1A)

Pleasant Hill 3 2 1952 (B); '65 (A‐2); 2018 (3A)

Southwest Christian 3 2 2008, '10, '13 (1A)

Gilchrist 3 1 1968 [co‐champion] (B); '76, '78 (A)

Monroe 3 1 1974, '75 (A); '84 (A/B)

North Clackamas Christian 3 1 2003, '04, '05 (1A)

Regis 3 1 1979 (A); 2006, '16 (2A)

Seaside 3 1 1974, '86 (AA); 2001 (3A)

Washington 3 1 1932, '33, '34

West Linn 3 1 1996, '97, '98 (4A)

Sweet Home 3 2008, '09, '10 (4A)

Union 3 1949, '50, '51 (B)

Marist Catholic 2 7 2007 (4A); '14 (5A)

North Bend 2 6 2014 (4A); '19 (5A)

Gladstone 2 4 1982 (AA); 2000 (4A)

Pacific 2 4 2017, '18 (1A)

Aloha 2 3 1978 (AAA); 2012 (6A)

Grants Pass 2 3 1947 (A); 2015 (6A)

Sheldon 3 4 2009, '16, '24 [co‐champion] (6A)

Barlow 2 2 1999 (4A); 2008 (6A)

Coquille 2 2 1959, '61 (A‐2)

Elmira 2 2 1973, '80 (AA)

Myrtle Point 2 3 1999 (3A); 2004 (2A)

Philomath 2 2 1972 (AA); 2011 (4A)

Central 2 1 1958 [co‐champion], '68 (A‐2)

Churchill 2 1 2001, '02 (4A)

Corbett 2 1 1962, '63 (B)

Douglas 2 1 1975, '76 (AA)

East Linn Christian 2 1 2019, '23 (2A)

Jefferson 2 1 1964 (B); '77 (A)

Lincoln 2 1 2007, '23 (6A)



Sunset 2 1 1994 (4A); 2011 (6A)

David Douglas 2 1973 (co‐champion), '87 (AAA)

Imbler 2 1 1989, '90 (A/B)

Pilot Rock 2 1955, '56 (B)

Sandy 2 2003 (4A); '18 (5A)

Beaverton 1 5 1958 (A‐1)

Crater 1 6 2010 (5A)

Crane 1 3 2011 (1A)

Delphian 1 2024 (2A)

North Eugene 1 3 1962 (A‐1)

North Valley 1 3 1991 (3A)

Bandon 1 2 2018 (2A)

Bonanza 1 2 2007 (2A)

Heppner 1 2 1988 (A/B)

Lebanon 1 2 2015 (5A)

McKay 1 2 1986 [co‐champion] (AAA)

Newport 1 2 2019 (4A)

Reedsport 1 2 1964 (A‐2)

Santiam Christian 1 3 1999 [co‐champion] (2A)

South Wasco County 1 2 2002 (1A)

Tigard 1 2 2010 (6A)

Cascade Christian 1 1 2013 (3A)

Creswell 1 1 1962 (A‐2)

Harrisburg 1 1 2001 (2A)

La Grande 1 1 2018 (4A)

La Pine 1 1 2012 (4A)

La Salle Prep 1 1 1997 [co‐champion] (3A)

Mazama 1 1 1993 (4A)

Oregon City 1 1 2017 (6A)

Rogue River 1 1 1985 (AA)

Roseburg 1 1 1969 (A‐1)

Salem  1 1 1927

Springfield 1 1 1984 (AAA)

St. Helens 1 1 2007 (5A)

West Salem 1 1 2018 (6A)

Weston‐McEwen 1 3 2017 (2A)

Westside Christian 1 1 2009 (3A)

Yoncalla 1 1 1953 (B)

Bandon 1 2022 (2A)

Brookings‐Harbor 1 1977 (AA)

Centennial 1 1967 (A‐1)

Central Catholic 1 2022 (6A)

Dufur 1 2019 (1A)

Eagle Point 1 1957 (A‐2)

Estacada 1 2005 (3A)

Franklin 1 1929

Glencoe 1 1989 (AAA)

Grant Union 1 2007 (3A)

Hood River Valley 1 2016 (5A)

Horizon Christian 1 2010 (3A)

Knappa 1 1997 (2A)

Madison 1 1986 [co‐champion] (AAA)

Myrtle Creek 1 1963 (A‐2)

Newberg 1 1991 (4A)

North Marion 1 1958 [co‐champion] (A‐2)

Oakland 1 1965 (B)

Portland Lutheran 1 2009 (1A)

Redmond 1 1956 (A‐2)

Riddle 1 1998 (2A)

Roosevelt 1 1935

Santiam 1 1991 (2A/1A)



Sherwood 1 1 2024 [co‐champion] (6A)

Silverton 1 2022 (5A)

South Salem 1 1959 (A‐1)

Stanfield 1 1999 [co‐champion] (2A)

Sutherlin 1 1984 (AA)

Tillamook 1 1990 (AA)

Tualatin 1 2019 (6A)

Vale 1 1 2008 (3A)

Waldport 1 1980 (A)

Willamette 1 1985 (AAA)

Powers 5

Colton 4

Ione 4

Prairie City 4

Brookings 3

Burns 3

Camas Valley 3

Hillsboro 3

Madras 3

Amity 2

Glendale 2

Griswold 2

Lakeview 2

Mountain View 2

Nestucca 2

Ontario 2

Scio 2

Thurston 2

Wilson 2

Adams 1

Ashland 1

Banks 1

Canyonville Bible 1

Condon 1

Cottage Grove 1

Crook County 1 1 2024 (4A)

Dayton 1

Elkton 1

Gervais 1

Gresham 1

Hidden Valley 1

Hosanna Christian 1

Jacksonville 1

Joseph 1

Kennedy 1

Klamath Union 1

Lake Oswego 1

Life Christian 1

Lowell 1

Mapleton 1

Molalla 1

New Hope Christian 1

North Douglas 1

Parkrose 1

Pendleton 1

Putnam 1

Reynolds 1

Sherman County 1

Sisters 1

St. Francis 1

Toledo 1



Triangle Lake 1

Valley Catholic 1 1 2024 (3A)

Vernonia 1

Warrenton 1

Consecutive Championships       

School Consecutive Years

South Eugene 7 ‐ 5 1971‐77; 1979‐83 (AAA)

Medford 5 ‐ 4 ‐ 4 1951‐57 (A, A‐1); 1940‐43; 1948‐51 (A)

Central Linn 5 ‐ 3 2011‐15 (2A); 1969‐71 (A‐2, AA)

Wallowa 5 ‐ 2 1992‐96 (1A); 1969‐70 (B, A)

Powder Valley 5 1997‐2001 (1A)

Junction City 4 1993‐95 (3A)

Salem Academy 4 1992‐95 (2A)

St. Mary's, Medford 3 ‐ 2 ‐ 2 1959‐61 (B); 1971‐72; 1981‐82 (A)

Adrian 3 ‐ 2 2014‐16 (1A); 2022‐23 (1A)

Cascade 3 1987‐89 (AA)

Crow 3 1966‐68 (B)

North Clackamas Christian 3 2003‐05 (1A)

Portland Christian 3 2008‐10 (2A)

Summit 3 ‐ 2 2011‐13 (5A); 2023‐24 (5A)

Sweet Home 3 2008‐10 (4A)

Union 3 1949‐51 (B)

Washington 3 1932‐34

West Linn 3 1996‐98 (4A)

Wilsonville 3 2002‐04 (3A)

Grant 2 ‐ 2 1930‐31; 1965‐66 (A‐1)

Henley 2 ‐ 2 1947‐48 (B); 2015‐16 (4A)

Marshfield 2 ‐ 2 2008‐09 (5A), 2022‐23 (4A)

Bend 2 1937‐38

Catlin Gabel 2 2015‐16 (3A)

Churchill 2 2001‐02 (4A)

Corbett 2 1962‐63 (B)

Damascus Christian 2 2006‐07 (1A)

Douglas 2 1975‐76 (AA)

Imbler 3 1989‐90 (A/B); 2024 (1A)

Jefferson, Portland 2 1944‐45

Jesuit 2 2013‐14 (6A)

Monroe 2 1974‐75 (A)

Nyssa 2 2011‐12 (3A)

Oakridge 2 2002‐03 (2A)

Pacific 2 2017‐18 (1A)

Pilot Rock 2 1955‐56 (B)


